Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Boettcher, Brenden Lee

Boucha, Connor Allen

Broker, Drake Wesley
Carr, Jarad Shane
Estes, Joshua Dean

Green, Jab Temonte

Gregg, John Alfred

Heldstab, Thomas John

Java, Jeffery Leroy

Lowe, Mercedes Lee

Payton, Terry Joe
Rakotz, Nicholas John

Retzlaff, Lydia Lou

Ruff, Edward Paul

Schene, Shayne Thomas

Torres, Brittney

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female

2000
1975
1983
1983

1982

1952

2001

1992
1988
1981
1982
1959
1978
1994

23
47
39
39

41

70

22

30
34
42
41
63
45
28

Date In

4/28/2023
4/26/2023

4/28/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023

4/28/2023

4/29/2023

4/30/2023
4/29/2023
4/26/2023
5/1/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/28/2023

Release
Date

6/28/2023

5/8/2023

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

WARRANT OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PROBATION VIOLATION
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS

WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE



Tucker, Mark John Male
Wikaryasz, Eric Michael Male
Wiltrout, Kelly Lynn Female

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 19
Female: 4
Male: 15

1981

1987

1982

41

35

41

5/1/2023

4/29/2023

4/25/2023

10/25/2023

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER



