## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Boettcher, Brenden Lee	Male	1998	24	4/28/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Boucha, Connor Allen	Male	1996	26	4/26/2023		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Broker, Drake Wesley	Male	2000	23	4/28/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Carr, Jarad Shane	Male	1975	47	4/26/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Estes, Joshua Dean	Male	1983	39	4/26/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Green, Jab Temonte	Male	1983	39	4/30/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Gregg, John Alfred	Male	1982	41	4/30/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Heldstab, Thomas John	Male	1952	70	4/28/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Java, Jeffery Leroy	Male	2001	22	4/29/2023		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Lowe, Mercedes Lee	Female	1992	30	4/30/2023	6/28/2023	FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS
Payton, Terry Joe	Male	1988	34	4/29/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Rakotz, Nicholas John	Male	1981	42	4/26/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Retzlaff, Lydia Lou	Female	1982	41	5/1/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Ruff, Edward Paul	Male	1959	63	4/26/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Schene, Shayne Thomas	Male	1978	45	4/26/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Torres, Brittney	Female	1994	28	4/28/2023	5/8/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

Tucker, Mark John		Male	1981	41	5/1/2023		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Wikaryasz, Eric Mic	<u>chael</u>	Male	1987	35	4/29/2023	10/25/2023	2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
Wiltrout, Kelly Lynn	<u>n</u>	Female	1982	41	4/25/2023		
Bookings in the	Last 7 Days						
Total:	19						
Female:	4						
Male:	15						